FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/3-)/99 OMB 0651-0027

05

11-19-1999



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT**

MRD 1115 99 PATENTS ONLY
LAIGN ILLS 199 DATENTS ONLY
IMOD III STATE FAI EN IS ONL I
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Submission Type Conveyance Type
New Security Agreement
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID# License Change of Name
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Other
Corrective Document (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)
Reel # Departmental File Secret File
Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date
Name (line 1) Kauschke, Michael Month Day Year 10271999
Name (line 2)
Second Party Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Turi, Mordechai 10271999
Name (line 2)
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1) First Quality Fibers, Inc.
Name (line 2) corporation of Pennsylvania receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1) Humboldt Industrial Park of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a
Address (line 2) 101 Green Mountain Road separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3) Hazelton PA 18201-0518
City State/Country Zip Code Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only
Enter for the first Receiving Party only.
Name
Name Address (line 1)
Address (line 1)
Address (line 1) Address (line 2)
Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4)
Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4)

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington. D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 010384 FRAME: 0235

FORM	PTO-1619B
Expires 06/3	30/99
OMB OCE 1	0037

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce
Patent and Trademark Office
PATENT

UMB 0631-0027		
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 212-697-5995		
Name Neal L. Rosenberg, Esq.		
Address (line 1) AMSTER, ROTHSTEN & EBENSTEIN		
Address (line 2) 90 Park Avenue		
Address (line 3) New York, NY 10016		
Address (line 4)		
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. # 3		
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached		
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).		
Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s)		
If this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was Month Day Year signed by the first named executing inventor.		
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)		
Enter PCT application number PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT		
only if a U.S. Application Number PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT		
Number of Properties		
Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1		
Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00		
Method of Payment: Enclosed 🗾 Deposit Account		
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 01-1785		
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes V No		
Statement and Signature		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.		
Neal L. Rosenberg, Esq. Well Frence, 11-12-99		
Name of Person Signing Signature Date		

PATENT

REEL: 010384 FRAME: 0236

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, MICHAEL KAUSCHKE and MORDECHAI TURI

(hereinafter "the Assignors"), citizens of the Germany and the United States of America, respectively, residing at Kaps 1, D-83253 Rimsting, Germany and 22 Reed Drive North, Princeton Junction, New Jersey 08550, respectively, have invented certain new and useful improvements in NONWOVEN FABRIC WITH HIGH CD ELONGATION AND METHOD OF MAKING SAME for which an application for United States Letters Patent was executed herewith, and

WHEREAS, FIRST QUALITY FIBERS, INC. (hereinafter "the Assignee"), a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Pennsylvania, having a principal place of business at Humboldt Industrial Park, 101 Green Mountain Road, Hazleton, Pennsylvania 18201-0518, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the invention described therein, and each and every patent that can be issued on said application and on said invention in the United States of America and in its territories and possessions, and in all countries foreign to the United States of America;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the

91983.1

PATENT REEL: 010384 FRAME: 0237 aforesaid application, the aforesaid invention, and each and every patent that may be issued on the aforesaid invention and application in the United States of America, and in its territories and possessions and also in all countries foreign to the United States of America, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to the end of the term or terms for which a patent or patents may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment had not been made.

Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent on the aforesaid invention or resulting from the aforesaid application directly to the Assignee.

Assignors hereby authorize the Assignee and its successors to apply for a patent or patents directly in its own name upon the aforesaid invention wherever the same is permitted by law, and also assign, sell, transfer and set over unto the Assignee and its successors all priority rights under the aforesaid application.

Assignors further covenant to execute all additional instruments and to do all things necessary to carry out the purpose of this instrument, at the expense of the Assignee and its successors.

91988.1

PATENT | REEL: 010384 FRAME: 0238 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignors have hereunto set their hands and

affixed their seals this 27 day of October, 1999.

STATE OF \checkmark)
COUNTY OF \checkmark)

On this <u>27</u> day of October, 1999, before me came Michael Kauschke, to me known and known to me to be the individual described in, and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged to me that he had executed the same.

> unite, State or New York No. 31-4505544 ed in New York County xp res Oct. 31, 1997 9

STATE OF

COUNTY OF

RECORDED: 11/15/1999

On this 28th day of October, 1999, before me came Mordechai Turi, to me known and known to me to be the individual described in, and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged to me that he had executed the same.

ESLIE R. TODARO Notary Public, State of New York

No. 4851481

Qualified in Nassau County Certificate filed in New York County Commission Expires Jan. 27, 2000

-3-

91988.1